
 

 

Version date: 11.2.15 Page 1 

 

2015-2016 BOARD OFFICERS 

Chairperson:  Tanya Dierick  Vice-Chairperson: Jim Larson 

Chairperson-Elect: Duane Evans  Secretary/Treasurer: Peter Lahmann 

 Grays Harbor County Representatives 

NAME ADDRESS PHONE #s EMAIL ADDRESS REP. 
TERM 
EXPIRES 

Alissa Shay 
 

Manager of Bus Dev 
Port of Grays Harbor 
150 Technology Lane, Suite 100 
Elma, WA 98541 

P: (360) 482-1651 ashay@satsop.com Business: 
Logistics Cross 
Sector 

6/30/18 

Dru Garson CEO of Greater Grays Harbor Inc 
506 Duffy Street  
Aberdeen, WA 98520 

P: (360) 532-7888  
Ext. 102 

dru@graysharbor.org Business: 
Economic 
Development 

6/30/18 

Lisa Smith Office Coordinator 
REG Grays Harbor, LLC 
102 S Maple St, Ste 103 
Aberdeen, WA 98520 

P: (360) 532-2387 Lisa.smith@regi.com 
Lisa.smith@regi.com 

Business: 
Chemical and 
Plastic 
Manufacturing  

6/30/18 

Lewis County Representatives 

NAME ADDRESS PHONE #s EMAIL ADDRESS REP. TERM 

Duane Evans 
 

Vice President U.S. 
Forestry Operations 
Port Blakely Tree Farms 
8133 River Drive SE Tumwater, 
WA 98501 

V: (360) 596-9423   
F: (360) 570-0311 
C: (360) 280-4381 

devans@portblakely.com Business: Wood 
Products 
Manufacturing 

6/30/18 

Corenne (Cory) 
Moses 
 

PUD 1 of Lewis County 
Communications Liaison  
321 NW Pacific Avenue 
PO Box 330 
Chehalis, WA 98532 

P: (360) 740-2403 
C: (360) 520-7831 
F: (360) 740-2422 

corenne@lcpud.org Business: Power 
Generation-Cross 
Sector 

6/30/18 

Mason County Representatives 

NAME ADDRESS PHONE #s EMAIL ADDRESS REP. TERM 

Lynn Longan Executive Director 
Mason County EDC 
2948 Olympic Highway North   
Shelton, WA 98584 
Asst: Karin Leaf 
360-426-2276 
Karin@masonedc.com  

P: (360) 426-2276 lynn@masonedc.com Business: 
Economic 
Development 

6/30/18 

Tanya Dierick   Human Resources Manager 
Simpson Lumber Company, LLC 
100 N. Front Street 
Shelton, WA  98554-0460 

P:(360) 490-6022 Tanya.dierick@simpson.com Business: Wood 
Products 
Manufacturing 

6/30/18 

Vacancy      

mailto:Karin@masonedc.com
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Pacific County Representatives 

NAME ADDRESS PHONE #s EMAIL ADDRESS REP. TERM 

Paul Philpot Director 
Pacific County EDC 
211 Commercial St. 
Raymond, WA  98577 

P: (360) 875-
9330 
 

director@pacificedc.org 
 

Business: 
Economic 
Development 

6/30/18 

Bob Hitt Owner 
Toad Hill Cranberry Farms 
2525 Evergreen Rd 
Grayland, WA  98547 

P: (360) 267-
4922 

bobhittphotography@gmail.com 
 

Small 
Business: 
Food 
Manufacturing 

6/30/18 

Tiffany Turner 
 

Tiffany Turner, Owner 
Adrift Hotel 
409 Sid Snyder Dr. 
Long Beach  WA   98631 

P: (360) 642.2311 
C: (503) 298.7915 

tiffany@adrifthotel.com Small 
Business: 
Tourism and 
Recreation 

6/30/18 

Thurston County Representatives 

NAME ADDRESS PHONE #s EMAIL ADDRESS REP. TERM 

Mariella 
Cummings 

CEO 
Physicians of Southwest 
Washington 
319 Seventh Ave SE Suite 201 
Olympia, WA 98501 

P: (360) 528-
2202 

mariella@pswipa.com Business: Life 
Sciences 

6/30/18 

Michael Cade Executive  Director 
Thurston County EDC 
665 Woodland Sq Loop SE #201 
Lacey, WA  98503 

P: (360) 754-
6320 
F: (360) 407-3980 

mcade@thurstonedc.com 
 

Business: 
Economic 
Development 

6/30/18 

Dave Schaffert President/CEO 
Thurston County Chamber 
809 Legion Way Southeast  
Olympia, WA 98501 

P: (360) 357-
3362 

DSchaffert@thurstonchamber.com Business: 
Economic 
Development 

6/30/18 

 
Regional Representatives 

NAME ADDRESS PHONE #s EMAIL ADDRESS REP. TERM 

Anne Goranson Regional Director 
Pacific Mountain Area  
Employment Security Dept. 
1570 Irving St SW 
Tumwater, WA  98512 

P: (360) 570-
4231 

AGoranson@esd.wa.gov 
 

Wagner-
Peyser 

6/30/18 

Jim Larson President/CEO 
Morningside 
PO Box 7936 
Olympia, WA  98507 

P: (360) 943-
0512  
Ext. 102 
F: (360) 943-8466 

jlarson@mside.org 
 

CBO/ Serves 
Disabled 
Populations 

6/30/18 

mailto:mcade@thurstonedc.com
mailto:AGoranson@esd.wa.gov
mailto:jlarson@mside.org
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Peter Lahmann 
 

Apprenticeship 
Coordinator/Instructor 
Northwest Laborers-Employers 
Training Trust 
27055 Ohio Avenue 
Kingston, WA  98346 

P: (360) 870-
0706 

plahmann@nwlett.org 
 

Labor 6/30/18 

 

Regional Representatives Continued 

NAME ADDRESS PHONE #s EMAIL ADDRESS REP. TERM 

Kairie Pierce Labor Liaison 
Washington State Labor Council 
906 Columbia St 
Olympia, WA 98501 

P: (360) 570-
5167 
C: (360) 791-
1583 

kpierce@wslc.org 
 

Labor 6/30/18 

Cheryl Heywood Director 
Timberland Regional Library 
415 Tumwater Blvd, SW 
Tumwater, WA 98501-5799 

P: (360) 943-
5001 

cheywood@trl.org CBO/ Serves 
All 
Populations 

6/30/18 

Michelle 
Andreas 
 

VP, Instruction 
So Puget Sound Com College 
2011 Mottman Rd., SW 
Olympia,  WA  98512 

P: (360) 596-
5208 
 

mandreas@spscc.edu Adult Basic 
Education 
(ABE) 

6/30/18 

Dr. Edward 
Brewster 

President 
Grays Harbor College 
1620 Edward P. Smith Dr. 
Aberdeen, WA  98520 

P: (360) 538-
4000 
F: (360) 538-
4299 
 

brewster@ghc.edu 
 
 

Postsecondary 
Higher Ed 
 

6/30/18 

Mike Hickman Assistant Superintendent  
ESD #113  
6005 Tyee Dr SE 
Olympia, WA 98512 

P: (360) 464-
6710 

mhickman@esd113.k12.wa.us K-12 
Education 

6/30/18 

Bob Guenther President 
Thurston-Lewis-Mason Counties 
Labor Council 
376 State Rt. 508 
Chehalis, WA  98532 

P: (360) 262-
3484 
 

gbob294@aol.com Organized 
Labor 

6/30/18 

Kerry Judge-
Kemp 

Region 3 WorkFirst Coordinator 
DSHS 
2121 S. State Street-Floor 1 
Tacoma, WA 98405 

P: (253) 476-
7004 

judgeka@dshs.wa.gov Temporary 
Assistance for 
Needy 
Families 
(TANF) 

6/30/18 

Paul Vertrees Area 3 Administrator 
DSHS/Division of Vocational 
Rehabilitation 
1892 Brittany Lane SW #2335 
Tumwater, WA 98512 

P: (360) 664-
3062 

VertrJP@dshs.wa.gov Rehabilitation 
Act 

6/30/18 

 

mailto:plahmann@nwlett.org
mailto:kpierce@wslc.org
mailto:brewster@ghc.edu
mailto:gbob294@aol.com

